PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 19, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 Ibs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not

Started For Less Than $30,000). (S)

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Dayjob - 56.00 - May 1, 1999)

Purse: $45,023
Includes: $10,709 IBF - lowa Bred Fund
Available Money: $45,023

Value of Race: $45,023 1st $26,849, 2nd $8,950, 3rd $5,370, 4th $2,237, 5th $1,017, 6th $300, 7th $300

Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
5Sep25 ‘PRM® 9  Iso Lucky (Bacon, Tyler)
5Sep25 *PRM? 7  Regan's Twist (Pusac, Alberto)
5Sep25 *PRM® 2 Olympic Flame (Tohill, Ken)

--- 8  Ritaville (De La Cruz, Walter)
- 6  Dean's Day (Pickner, Xavier)
24Aug25 8PRM* 5  Interconnect (Roman, Kevin)
- 3

Fractional Times: 22.49 46.06
Split Times: (23:57) (12:79)
Run-Up: 38 feet

Winner:
Breeder: H. Allen Poindexter

Owner: Griffieon, Ted and Chleborad, Lynn
Trainer: Chleborad, Lynn

Sandi's Moondancer (Hernandez, Harry)

Wgt M/E

119 B
119 B
119
119
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NWHOOPF OGN

Final Time: 58.85

Scratched Horse(s): Sugah Down (Trainer), Tracy's Mischief (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $31,524

Pgm Horse Win  Place
9  Iso Lucky 5.80 3.40
7  Regan's Twist 4.00

2 Olympic Flame

Show
2.20
3.00
3.80

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Quinella
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double

$0.10 Superfecta

Start 3/16

2 2Head
5 51 1/2
1 1!

3 34

7

4 41 1/2
6 62

Winning Numbers

9-7

7-9

9-7-2

4-7-9 (3 correct)
7-9

9-7-2-8

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

20.00
14.00
26.00
36.35
54.80
10.91

Fin

16 1/2

23/4
Nose

44 1/12

51

63

7

Iso Lucky, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Isotherm out of Big N Lucky, by Pollard's Vision. Foaled Feb 08, 2023 in lowa.
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Pgm Horse Name

9  Iso Lucky
Regan's Twist
Olympic Flame
Ritaville

Dean's Day
Interconnect
Sandi's Moondancer

Start

2
5
1
3
7
4
6

3/16
51
56 112

31

3/8 Str
2Head 12
45 1/2 39
lHead 22
34 410
713 1/2 615
56 1/2 512
611 1/2 716

Fin
16172
26 1/2
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511 3/4
gl2 34
715314
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.90

5.70
11.50
1.10*
22.20
19.00
13.30

Pool
18,447
782
9,889
1,249
1,002
6,650

Comments

track pce,vied,drw off
3wd bid turn,gain plac
pace,vied tn,held shw
up close early,wkn trn
outside,no impact
savd ground,no threat
never menaced

Trainers: 9 - Chleborad, Lynn; 7 - Parsons, Riley; 2 - Schutz, Pam; 8 - Anderson, Doug; 6 - Fett, Brandi; 5 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 3 - Arnett, Jon

Owners:

Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Kelly's Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

9 - Griffieon, Ted and Chleborad, Lynn; 7 -Riley Parsons; 2 - Formal Pickle Racing; 8 -Doug L. Anderson; 6 -Judy Pryor; 5 - Poindexter

ISO LUCKY tracked the leader in opening stages, vied outside of OLYMPIC FLAME around the turn, took over at the head of the lane, tapped a few times,
drew off and finished under a brisk hand ride. REGAN'S TWIST raced off the early pace, chased three wide around the turn, sustained bid in the lane and
gained place. OLYMPIC FLAME led the way in early stages, vied inside the winner around the turn, was no match at the head of the lane, weakened in the
final furlong and just lasted for show. RITAVILLE was forwardly placed, weakened off the top pair around the turn, came four wide into the lane and narrowly
missed show. DEAN'S DAY raced off the pace along the outside and failed to threaten. INTERCONNECT saved ground and had no late response. SANDI'S

MOONDANCER failed to move into contention.
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