PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 19, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED STATE BRED MĂIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 119 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not

Started For Less Than \$30,000). (S)

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Dayjob - 56.00 - May 1, 1999)

Purse: \$45,023

Includes: \$10,709 IBF - Iowa Bred Fund

Available Money: \$45,023

Value of Race: \$45,023 1st \$26,849, 2nd \$8,950, 3rd \$5,370, 4th \$2,237, 5th \$1,017, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Weather: Cloudy, 72° Track: Fast

Off at: 9:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Sep25 ⁴ PRM ³	9	Iso Lucky (Bacon, Tyler)	119	В	7	2	2 ^{Head}	2^4	1 ²	1 ^{6 1/2}	1.90	track pce,vied,drw off
5Sep25 ⁴ PRM ²	7	Regan's Twist (Pusac, Alberto)	119	В	5	5	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	3 ¹	$2^{3/4}$	5.70	3wd bid turn,gain plac
5Sep25 ⁴ PRM ⁶	2	Olympic Flame (Tohill, Ken)	119	В	1	1	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	2 ⁷	3 ^{Nose}	11.50	pace, vied tn, held shw
	8	Ritaville (De La Cruz, Walter)	119	Вb	6	3	3 ⁴	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{4 1/2}	1.10*	up close early,wkn trn
	6	Dean's Day (Pickner, Xavier)	114	В	4	7	7	7	6 ¹	5 ¹	22.20	outside,no impact
24Aug25 8PRM4	5	Interconnect (Roman, Kevin)	119	В	3	4	4 ¹ 1/2	5 ⁵	5 ³	6 ³	19.00	savd ground,no threat
	3	Sandi's Moondancer (Hernandez, Harry)	119	В	2	6	6 ³	6 ²	7	7	13.30	never menaced

Fractional Times: 22.49 46.06 Final Time: 58.85

Split Times: (23:57) (12:79)

Run-Up: 38 feet

Winner: Iso Lucky, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Isotherm out of Big N Lucky, by Pollard's Vision. Foaled Feb 08, 2023 in Iowa.

Breeder: H. Allen Poindexter

Owner: Griffieon, Ted and Chleborad, Lynn

Trainer: Chleborad, Lynn

Scratched Horse(s): Sugah Down (Trainer), Tracy's Mischief (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$31,524

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Iso Lucky	5.80	3.40	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-7	20.00	18,447
7	Regan's Twist		4.00	3.00	\$2.00 Quinella	7-9	14.00	782
2	Olympic Flame			3.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-7-2	26.00	9,889
	• •				\$0.50 Pick 3	4-7-9 (3 correct)	36.35	1,249
					\$2.00 Daily Double	7-9	54.80	1,002
					\$0.10 Superfects	0-7-2-8	10 01	6 650

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
9	Iso Lucky	2	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ²	16 1/2
7	Regan's Twist	5	5 ^{6 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}	3 ⁹	2 ^{6 1/2}
2	Olympic Flame	1	1,1	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{7 1/4}
8	Ritaville	3	3 ¹	3 ⁴	4 ¹⁰	4 ⁷ 1/4
6	Dean's Day	7	7 ¹¹	7 ^{13 1/2}	6 ¹⁵	5 ^{11 3/4}
5	Interconnect	4	4 ⁵	5 ⁶ 1/2	5 ¹²	612 3/4
3	Sandi's Moondancer	6	6 ⁸	6 ^{11 1/2}	7 ¹⁶	7 ^{15 3/4}

Trainers: 9 - Chleborad, Lynn; 7 - Parsons, Riley; 2 - Schutz, Pam; 8 - Anderson, Doug; 6 - Fett, Brandi; 5 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 3 - Arnett, Jon

Owners: 9 - Griffieon, Ted and Chleborad, Lynn; 7 -Riley Parsons; 2 - Formal Pickle Racing; 8 -Doug L. Anderson; 6 -Judy Pryor; 5 - Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 3 - Kelly's Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ISO LUCKY tracked the leader in opening stages, vied outside of OLYMPIC FLAME around the turn, took over at the head of the lane, tapped a few times, drew off and finished under a brisk hand ride. REGAN'S TWIST raced off the early pace, chased three wide around the turn, sustained bid in the lane and gained place. OLYMPIC FLAME led the way in early stages, vied inside the winner around the turn, was no match at the head of the lane, weakened in the final furlong and just lasted for show. RITAVILLE was forwardly placed, weakened off the top pair around the turn, came four wide into the lane and narrowly missed show. DEAN'S DAY raced off the pace along the outside and failed to threaten. INTERCONNECT saved ground and had no late response. SANDI'S MOONDANCER failed to move into contention.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.